

Amend printed copy of HB 49/GA

On page 1, delete the language on lines 11 through 16 in its entirety and insert the following in lieu thereof:

"into effect <u>fifty (50)</u>[forty-five (45)] days after its passage.

(b) During <u>the fifty (50) days</u>[the forty five (45) days next] following the passage of the ordinance, order, resolution, or motion, any five (5) qualified voters, who reside in the area";

On page 1, delete the language on lines 25 through 27 in its entirety and insert the following in lieu thereof:

"form within <u>the fifty (50)</u>[forty five (45) days] from the passage of the ordinance, order, resolution, or motion<u>:[.]</u>";

On page 2, lines 5 and 6, after " $\underline{6}$ .", delete all bold and italicized language in its entirety and capitalize the " $\underline{w}$ " in the word "<u>whether</u>" at the beginning of line 7;

On page 3, lines 3 through 5, delete all language in its entirety and insert the following in lieu thereof:

" $(\underline{d})$ [(c)] The petition shall be filed with the county clerk within <u>*fifty*</u> (50)[forty-five (45)]

days of the passage of the ordinance, order, resolution, or motion <u>and meet the</u> ";

On page 3, lines 9 through 13 delete the language in its entirety and insert the following in lieu thereof:

Rep. Sen. Ralph Alvarado
LRC Drafter: Rrywn, Cynthia
Date:
Doc. ID: XXXX



"2. Each sheet of the petition <u>may[shall]</u> contain the names of voters from <u>more</u> <u>than</u>"; and

On page 4, lines 3 through 4 delete the following: "*For urban-county governments and consolidated local governments,*" and capitalize the "<u>w</u>" in "<u>when</u>" on line 4.